



Network Notification

Notice Date: March 28, 2018
To: Indiana HHW and HIP Health Partners
From: CareSource®
Subject: Update in Claim Data Validation - **UPDATE**
Effective Date: March 16, 2018

*Attention: This notification is an update of the [Update in Claim Data Validation](#) notification dated March 16, 2018. The updated information is denoted in **red text** below.*

CareSource is pleased to announce that effective **March 16, 2018**, updates have been made to our claim configuration systems to validate claims to match health partner data to CoreMMIS (Core Medicaid Management Information System).

Next Steps

Please resubmit any impacted claims to CareSource. Because we value our partnership with you, we have waived the timely filing limit for claims with dates of service from Jan. 1, 2017, to **May 31, 2018**. Claims with dates of service on or after **June 1, 2018**, are subject to the 90 day timely filing limit.

For more information about claim submission processes, please refer to the [Health Partner Manual](#) (CareSource.com/documents/in-hip-hhw-health-partner-manual/) or contact Health Partner Services at **1-844-607-2831**. Hours of operation are Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Reminder

For the most efficient processing of your claims, please ensure your address(es) and phone number(s) on file with CareSource are up to date. You can email ProviderMaintenance@caresource.com to update this information. When you have information to update, please ensure you update it both with CareSource and the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP).

IN-P-0373a

Date Released: 3/16/18

Date Approved: 2/14/18